

## Garrett County Airport Rehabilitate Taxiway Lighting Contract No. 2G4 2026-01

| BYCO Enterprise        |                                                       |      |          |              |               | Carl Belt, Inc |               | Bronder Technical Serives, Inc. |               |
|------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------|------|----------|--------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|---------------------------------|---------------|
| Item Number            | Item Description                                      | Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost    | Subtotal      | Unit Cost      | Subtotal      | Unit Cost                       | Subtotal      |
| Base Bid               |                                                       |      |          |              |               |                |               |                                 |               |
| C-105-6.1              | Mobilization/Demobilization                           | LS   | 1        | \$ 13,300.00 | \$ 13,300.00  | \$ 54,300.00   | \$ 54,300.00  | \$ 16,376.00                    | \$ 16,376.00  |
| M-001-7.1              | Maintenance and Protection of Air and Vehicle Traffic | LS   | 1        | \$ 44,219.25 | \$ 44,219.25  | \$ 23,000.00   | \$ 23,000.00  | \$ 5,000.00                     | \$ 5,000.00   |
| C-102-5.1              | Temporary Erosion and Pollution Control               | LS   | 1        | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 12,200.00   | \$ 12,200.00  | \$ 500.00                       | \$ 500.00     |
| P-101-5.1              | Remove Existing Base Mounted Taxiway Edge             | EA   | 12       | \$ 227.50    | \$ 2,730.00   | \$ 370.00      | \$ 4,440.00   | \$ 50.00                        | \$ 600.00     |
| P-101-5.2              | Remove Existing Stake Mounted Taxiway Edge            | EA   | 58       | \$ 486.21    | \$ 28,200.18  | \$ 450.00      | \$ 26,100.00  | \$ 26.00                        | \$ 1,508.00   |
| P-101-5.3              | Remove Existing Electrical Cable in Existing Conduit  | LF   | 950      | \$ 1.77      | \$ 1,681.50   | \$ 6.25        | \$ 5,937.50   | \$ 3.00                         | \$ 2,850.00   |
| P-101-5.4              | Remove Existing Constant Current Regulator (Includes  | LS   | 1        | \$ 420.00    | \$ 420.00     | \$ 3,500.00    | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 750.00                       | \$ 750.00     |
| P-101-5.5              | Remove Existing Receiver-Controller System (Includes  | LS   | 1        | \$ 210.00    | \$ 210.00     | \$ 4,750.00    | \$ 4,750.00   | \$ 750.00                       | \$ 750.00     |
| L-108-5.1              | Underground Electrical Cable, Type C, #8, 5 kV        | LF   | 1,300    | \$ 3.90      | \$ 5,070.00   | \$ 8.50        | \$ 11,050.00  | \$ 4.00                         | \$ 5,200.00   |
| L-109-7.1              | 7.5kW, Class 1, Style 1, L-829 Ferroresonant Constant | LS   | 1        | \$ 25,325.88 | \$ 25,325.88  | \$ 23,250.00   | \$ 23,250.00  | \$ 22,000.00                    | \$ 22,000.00  |
| L-109-7.2              | L-854 Receiver-Controller System (Includes Wiring to  | LS   | 1        | \$ 5,803.63  | \$ 5,803.63   | \$ 25,400.00   | \$ 25,400.00  | \$ 20,000.00                    | \$ 20,000.00  |
| L-125-5.1              | L-861T LED Medium Intensity Taxiway Edge Light        | EA   | 12       | \$ 729.15    | \$ 8,749.80   | \$ 1900.00     | \$ 22,800.00  | \$ 700.00                       | \$ 8,400.00   |
| L-125-5.2              | L-861T LED Medium Intensity Taxiway Edge Light        | EA   | 58       | \$ 1,992.16  | \$ 115,545.28 | \$ 4,445.00    | \$ 257,810.00 | \$ 2,400.00                     | \$ 139,200.00 |
| T-901-5.1              | Seeding and Soil Supplements                          | LS   | 1        | \$ 2,300.00  | \$ 2,300.00   | \$ 2,250.00    | \$ 2,250.00   | \$ 1,500.00                     | \$ 1,500.00   |
| BASE BID Cost Estimate |                                                       |      |          |              |               | \$ 255,055.52  | \$ 476,787.50 | \$ 224,634.00                   |               |

## Garrett County Airport Rehabilitate Taxiway Lighting Contract No. 2G4 2026-01

| Item Number             | Item Description                                      | Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost     | Subtotal      | Unit Cost     | Subtotal      | Unit Cost     | Subtotal      |
|-------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------|------|----------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|
| Add Alternate Bid No. 1 |                                                       |      |          |               |               |               |               |               |               |
| M-001-7.2               | Maintenance and Protection of Air and Vehicle Traffic | LS   | 1        | \$ 38,523.00  | \$ 38,523.00  | \$ 48,250.00  | \$ 48,250.00  | \$ 15,167.00  | \$ 15,167.00  |
| C-102-5.2               | Temporary Erosion and Pollution Control               | LS   | 1        | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 2,850.00   | \$ 2,850.00   | \$ 500.00     | \$ 500.00     |
| P-101-5.6               | Remove Existing Base Mounted Taxiway Edge             | EA   | 23       | \$ 210.00     | \$ 4,830.00   | \$ 370.00     | \$ 8,510.00   | \$ 40.00      | \$ 920.00     |
| P-101-5.7               | Remove Existing Stake Mounted Taxiway Edge            | EA   | 102      | \$ 520.98     | \$ 53,139.96  | \$ 450.00     | \$ 45,900.00  | \$ 20.00      | \$ 2,040.00   |
| P-101-5.8               | Remove Existing Electrical Cable in Existing Conduit  | LF   | 750      | \$ 2.24       | \$ 1,680.00   | \$ 6.25       | \$ 4,687.50   | \$ 1.00       | \$ 750.00     |
| P-101-5.9               | Remove Existing Constant Current Regulator (Includes  | LS   | 1        | \$ 420.00     | \$ 420.00     | \$ 3,805.00   | \$ 3,805.00   | \$ 700.00     | \$ 700.00     |
| L-108-5.2               | Underground Electrical Cable, Type C, #8, 5 kV        | LF   | 1,100    | \$ 4.60       | \$ 5,060.00   | \$ 8.50       | \$ 9,350.00   | \$ 2.00       | \$ 2,200.00   |
| L-109-7.3               | 7.5kW, Class 1, Style 1, L-829 Ferroresonant Constant | LS   | 1        | \$ 21,176.01  | \$ 21,176.01  | \$ 23,250.00  | \$ 23,250.00  | \$ 21,000.00  | \$ 21,000.00  |
| L-125-5.3               | L-861T LED Medium Intensity Taxiway Edge Light        | EA   | 23       | \$ 790.42     | \$ 18,179.66  | \$ 1900.00    | \$ 43,700.00  | \$ 700.00     | \$ 16,100.00  |
| L-125-5.4               | L-861T LED Medium Intensity Taxiway Edge Light        | EA   | 102      | \$ 1,918.84   | \$ 195,721.68 | \$ 4,445.00   | \$ 453,390.00 | \$ 2,180.00   | \$ 222,360.00 |
| T-901-5.2               | Seeding and Soil Supplements                          | LS   | 1        | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 1,000.00   |
|                         |                                                       |      |          | \$ 345,230.31 |               | \$ 646,192.50 |               | \$ 282,737.00 |               |

Add Alternate Bid No.1